
#  Grambling State (8-18) -vs- #  East Texas AM (6-28)
03/24/2026 at Commerce, Texas (John Cain Family Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Richard, Jaidan (3-6)
Loss: Kloepper, Madison (4-9)
HBP: None
PB: Alejo, Gracie (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anthony Cottrell First: Jacob Woten Third Base: Hayes Lesher 
Start: 3:04 PM   Time: 2:13   Attendance: 74   Weather: Conditions: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Grambling State 2 0 0 0 1 5 0 8 11 0
East Texas AM 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 6 13 1

Grambling State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Specks, Ahsunte' lf 4 3 3 2 0 0 2
Broussard, Kamryn cf 3 2 3 1 1 0 0
    Carhee, Jada PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collins, Cadashia dp 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Evans, Z'Natria 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gaspar, Logan-Ray 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Donaldson, Ziya 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Purchas, Toni c 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Hughes, Hailey ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Ponder, Malaysia rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Leadon, Tavia PH/rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Richard, Jaidan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 11 5 4 1 7

2B: Collins, Cadashia (1); Broussard, Kamryn (1)
3B: Broussard, Kamryn (1)
HR: Specks, Ahsunte' (1)
SH: Hughes, Hailey (1)
CS: Evans, Z'Natria (1)
DP: 1

East Texas AM 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cosek, KK rf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Arzola, Isabella lf 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
Wright, Tatum 1b 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
Wilcox, Aaliyah 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Olguin, Jaylin PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kimura, Layni dp 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Olguin, Kay PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anger, Charli ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Miehe, Emmie 2b 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
Alejo, Gracie c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rodrigues, Emma cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kloepper, Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Masters, Victoria p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 13 6 3 0 6

2B: Wilcox, Aaliyah (2)
HR: Wright, Tatum (2)
SH: Arzola, Isabella (1)
SB: Wright, Tatum (1); Miehe, Emmie (1); Cosek, KK (1)
CS: Miehe, Emmie (1)
E: Wright, Tatum (1)

Grambling State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Richard, Jaidan (W, 3-6) 7.0 13 6 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 30 34 10 7 107
Totals 13 6 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 30 34 10 7 107

East Texas AM IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kloepper, Madison (L, 4-9) 5.1 10 8 7 4 0 1 0 0 0 25 30 8 7 122
Masters, Victoria 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 4 0 22
Totals 11 8 7 4 1 1 0 0 0 31 36 12 7 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Grambling State - Top of 1st GSU ET
Specks,Ahsunte singled in the infield (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Broussard,Kamryn doubled down the left field line, RBI (1-1 BK); Specks,Ahsunte scored from first base. 1 0
Collins,Cadashia grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 BBKF); Broussard,Kamryn advanced to third base. 1 0
Evans,ZNatria walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Evans,ZNatria out caught stealing at second base, c to ss; Broussard,Kamryn scored. 2 0
Gaspar,LoganRay flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFFBFFF). 2 0

East Texas AM - Bottom of 1st GSU ET
Cosek,KK singled to second base (1-1 KB). 2 0
Arzola,Isabella singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Cosek,KK out at third base, c to lf; Arzola,Isabella
advanced to second base. 2 0
Wright,Tatum singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 F); Arzola,Isabella advanced to third base. 2 0
Wright,Tatum stole second base. 2 0
Wilcox,Aaliyah grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-1 BSB); Arzola,Isabella scored; Wright,Tatum advanced to
third base. 2 1
Kimura,Layni grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 1

Grambling State - Top of 2nd GSU ET
Donaldson,Ziya singled to right field (2-2 KKBBFF). 2 1
Purchas,Toni flied out to rf (2-2 KFBFB). 2 1
Hughes,Hailey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 FS); Donaldson,Ziya out at second base, ss to
2b. 2 1
Hughes,Hailey advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 1
Ponder,Malaysia walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 2 1
Specks,Ahsunte flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 1

East Texas AM - Bottom of 2nd GSU ET
Anger,Charli flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 2 1
Miehe,Emmie walked (3-1 BBSBB). 2 1
Alejo,Gracie popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 1
Miehe,Emmie stole second base. 2 1
Rodrigues,Emma popped up to 2b (1-2 FKB). 2 1

Grambling State - Top of 3rd GSU ET
Broussard,Kamryn tripled to right center (1-2 BSKF). 2 1
Collins,Cadashia grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 2 1
Evans,ZNatria lined out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 2 1
Gaspar,LoganRay grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BBK). 2 1

East Texas AM - Bottom of 3rd GSU ET
Cosek,KK grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 2 1
Arzola,Isabella singled to center field (1-1 KB). 2 1
Wright,Tatum homered to center field, 7th of season, 2RBI (2-1 FBB); Arzola,Isabella scored from first base. 2 3
Wilcox,Aaliyah flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 2 3
Kimura,Layni flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB). 2 3

Grambling State - Top of 4th GSU ET
Donaldson,Ziya flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 2 3
Purchas,Toni flied out to cf (0-0). 2 3
Hughes,Hailey grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 2 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

East Texas AM - Bottom of 4th GSU ET
Anger,Charli singled to center field (1-1 BF). 2 3
Miehe,Emmie lined into double play [PO: 3-3] to 1b (0-0); Anger,Charli out at 1B on the play, 1b. 2 3
Alejo,Gracie singled to center field (0-0). 2 3
Rodrigues,Emma flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 2 3

Grambling State - Top of 5th GSU ET
Ponder,Malaysia grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 BFFBB). 2 3
Specks,Ahsunte homered to left field, 3rd of season, RBI (2-2 FBSBF). 3 3
Broussard,Kamryn walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 3
Collins,Cadashia singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 KBKF); Broussard,Kamryn advanced to
second base. 3 3
GSU substitution: Carhee,Jada pinch running for Collins,Cadashia. 3 3
Evans,ZNatria lined out to 2b (0-0). 3 3
Gaspar,LoganRay flied out to rf (0-0). 3 3

East Texas AM - Bottom of 5th GSU ET
Cosek,KK singled up the middle (1-2 KSB). 3 3
Cosek,KK stole second base. 3 3
Arzola,Isabella sacrifice bunt, 1b to 2b (1-0 B); Cosek,KK advanced to third base. 3 3
Wright,Tatum homered to left field, 8th of season, 2RBI (0-0); Cosek,KK scored. 3 5
Wilcox,Aaliyah doubled to right center (0-1 F). 3 5
Kimura,Layni singled down the left field line (2-1 BBK); Wilcox,Aaliyah advanced to third base; Kimura,Layni
advanced to first base on the throw. 3 5
Anger,Charli grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (3-2 FFBFBFFFB); Wilcox,Aaliyah scored; Kimura,Layni advanced
to second base. 3 6
Miehe,Emmie walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 6
Miehe,Emmie out caught stealing at first base, p to 1b. 3 6

Grambling State - Top of 6th GSU ET
Donaldson,Ziya walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 3 6
Purchas,Toni singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 F); Donaldson,Ziya advanced to second base. 3 6
Hughes,Hailey sacrifice bunt, error throwing by 1b by Wright,Tatum (E3) (0-0); Donaldson,Ziya scored from
second base; Purchas,Toni advanced from first base to third base; Hughes,Hailey advanced to second base. 4 6
GSU substitution: Leadon,Tavia pinch hitting for Ponder,Malaysia. 4 6
Hughes,Hailey advanced to third base on a passed ball; Purchas,Toni scored on a passed ball. 5 6
Leadon,Tavia grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 BKS). 5 6
Specks,Ahsunte singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KF); Hughes,Hailey scored, unearned. 6 6
Broussard,Kamryn singled up the middle (2-1 KBB); Specks,Ahsunte advanced to second base. 6 6
GSU substitution: Collins,Cadashia replaces Carhee,Jada at dp, batting 3rd. 6 6
Collins,Cadashia doubled to left center, 2RBI (0-0); Specks,Ahsunte scored from second base;
Broussard,Kamryn scored from first base. 8 6
ET pitching change: Masters,Victoria replaces Kloepper,Madison. 8 6
Evans,ZNatria flied out to cf (2-1 BSB); Collins,Cadashia advanced to third base. 8 6
Gaspar,LoganRay flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 8 6

East Texas AM - Bottom of 6th GSU ET
GSU position change: Leadon,Tavia remains in the game at rf 8 6
Alejo,Gracie popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 8 6
Rodrigues,Emma grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 F). 8 6
Cosek,KK walked (3-1 BKBBB). 8 6
Arzola,Isabella grounded out, p to 1b (0-0). 8 6

Grambling State - Top of 7th GSU ET
Donaldson,Ziya lined out to 3b (2-2 KBFB). 8 6
Purchas,Toni singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K). 8 6



Hughes,Hailey struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 8 6
Leadon,Tavia lined out to 1b (1-2 KBK). 8 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

East Texas AM - Bottom of 7th GSU ET
Wright,Tatum flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 6
Wilcox,Aaliyah doubled down the right field line (1-1 KB). 8 6
ET substitution: Olguin,Jaylin pinch running for Wilcox,Aaliyah. 8 6
Kimura,Layni singled up the middle (2-1 BBK); Olguin,Jaylin advanced to third base. 8 6
ET substitution: Olguin,Kay pinch running for Kimura,Layni. 8 6
Anger,Charli popped up to 2b (3-2 KBBKFBF). 8 6
Miehe,Emmie grounded out, p to 1b (0-0). 8 6


